



**2020 PAVING PROGRAM (N. MAIN ST., FROM 15TH ST. TO SR51)  
VILLAGE OF GENOA, OHIO  
PROJECT #200266**

**BID RESULTS TABULATION**

**ENGINEER'S OPINION OF  
CONSTRUCTION COST**

**GEDDIS PAVING &  
EXCAVATING**

**EBONY CONSTRUCTION**

| Item No. | Spec. No. | ITEM   | Estimated Quantity | Unit of Measure | EST. UNIT COST | TOTAL EST. UNIT COST | UNIT COST   | TOTAL UNIT COST | UNIT COST   | TOTAL UNIT COST |
|----------|-----------|--|--------------------|-----------------|----------------|----------------------|-------------|-----------------|-------------|-----------------|
| 1        | 202       | WALK AND CURB RAMP REMOVED                                     | 808                | SF              | \$2.00         | \$1,616.00           | \$2.00      | \$1,616.00      | \$5.00      | \$4,040.00      |
| 2        | 202       | CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED  | 144                | FT              | \$6.00         | \$864.00             | \$24.00     | \$3,456.00      | \$23.75     | \$3,420.00      |
| 3        | 204       | PROOF ROLLING  | 2                  | HR              | \$200.00       | \$400.00             | \$125.00    | \$250.00        | \$110.00    | \$220.00        |
| 4        | 251       | PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR (as directed by the Engineer)    | 50                 | SY              | \$30.00        | \$1,500.00           | \$20.00     | \$1,000.00      | \$90.00     | \$4,500.00      |
| 5        | 253       | FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR (as directed by the Engineer)       | 50                 | SY              | \$55.00        | \$2,750.00           | \$42.00     | \$2,100.00      | \$150.00    | \$7,500.00      |
| 6        | 254       | PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (1-1/2")                    | 3,941              | SY              | \$2.10         | \$8,276.10           | \$2.75      | \$10,837.75     | \$2.65      | \$10,443.65     |
| 7        | 407       | TACK COAT  | 372                | GAL             | \$2.50         | \$930.00             | \$2.00      | \$744.00        | \$5.00      | \$1,860.00      |
| 8        | 441       | ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE, TYPE 1 (448), PG64-22 (1-1/2" THICK) | 172                | CY              | \$196.00       | \$33,712.00          | \$197.00    | \$33,884.00     | \$242.50    | \$41,710.00     |
| 9        | 608       | CURB RAMP  | 536                | SF              | \$18.00        | \$9,648.00           | \$15.00     | \$8,040.00      | \$12.25     | \$6,566.00      |
| 10       | 608       | 5" CONCRETE WALK   | 173                | SF              | \$9.00         | \$1,557.00           | \$10.00     | \$1,730.00      | \$7.75      | \$1,340.75      |
| 11       | 608       | 6" CONCRETE WALK (in Traffic Island)                           | 99                 | SF              | \$20.00        | \$1,980.00           | \$11.25     | \$1,113.75      | \$8.25      | \$816.75        |
| 12       | 609       | COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2                            | 97                 | FT              | \$30.00        | \$2,910.00           | \$35.00     | \$3,395.00      | \$28.00     | \$2,716.00      |
| 13       | 609       | CURB, TYPE 6   | 47                 | FT              | \$30.00        | \$1,410.00           | \$42.00     | \$1,974.00      | \$21.00     | \$987.00        |
| 14       | 614       | MAINTAINING TRAFFIC  | 1                  | LS              | \$5,000.00     | \$5,000.00           | \$3,500.00  | \$3,500.00      | \$3,500.00  | \$3,500.00      |
| 15       | 632       | DETECTOR LOOP, AS PER PLAN                                     | 4                  | EA              | \$1,300.00     | \$5,200.00           | \$1,200.00  | \$4,800.00      | \$2,380.00  | \$9,520.00      |
| 16       | 632       | LOOP DETECTOR TIE-IN   | 4                  | EA              | \$200.00       | \$800.00             | \$80.00     | \$320.00        | \$325.00    | \$1,300.00      |
| 17       | 632       | CENTER LINE, TYPE 1  | 0.18               | MI              | \$2,500.00     | \$450.00             | \$12,000.00 | \$2,160.00      | \$12,000.00 | \$2,160.00      |
| 18       | 642       | CHANNELIZING LINE, 8", TYPE 1                                  | 115                | FT              | \$1.00         | \$115.00             | \$3.00      | \$345.00        | \$3.00      | \$345.00        |
| 19       | 642       | TRANSVERSE / DIAGONAL LINE, 24", TYPE 1                        | 112                | FT              | \$2.00         | \$224.00             | \$7.00      | \$784.00        | \$7.00      | \$784.00        |
| 20       | 642       | ISLAND MARKING, TYPE 1   | 72                 | SF              | \$2.00         | \$144.00             | \$4.00      | \$288.00        | \$4.00      | \$288.00        |



**2020 PAVING PROGRAM (N. MAIN ST., FROM 15TH ST. TO SR51)  
VILLAGE OF GENOA, OHIO  
PROJECT #200266**

**BID RESULTS TABULATION**

**ENGINEER'S OPINON OF  
CONSTRUCTION COST**

**GEDDIS PAVING &  
EXCAVATING**

**EBONY CONSTRUCTION**

| Item No. | Spec. No. | ITEM                          | Estimated Quantity | Unit of Measure | EST. UNIT COST | TOTAL EST. UNIT COST | UNIT COST  | TOTAL UNIT COST | UNIT COST  | TOTAL UNIT COST |
|----------|-----------|-------------------------------|--------------------|-----------------|----------------|----------------------|------------|-----------------|------------|-----------------|
| 21       | 642       | LANE ARROW, TYPE 1            | 3                  | EA              | \$100.00       | \$300.00             | \$50.00    | \$150.00        | \$50.00    | \$150.00        |
| 22       | 642       | WORD ON PAVEMENT, 96", TYPE 1 | 1                  | EA              | \$120.00       | \$120.00             | \$150.00   | \$150.00        | \$150.00   | \$150.00        |
| 23       | 642       | LANE ARROW, TYPE 1            | 3                  | EA              | \$100.00       | \$300.00             | \$150.00   | \$450.00        | \$50.00    | \$150.00        |
| 24       | 642       | DOTTED LINE, 4", TYPE 1       | 62                 | FT              | \$2.00         | \$124.00             | \$3.00     | \$186.00        | \$3.00     | \$186.00        |
| 25       | 642       | STOP LINE, 24", TYPE 1        | 85                 | FT              | \$10.00        | \$850.00             | \$7.00     | \$595.00        | \$7.00     | \$595.00        |
| 26       | 642       | CROSSWALK, TYPE 1             | 459                | FT              | \$2.50         | \$1,147.50           | \$3.00     | \$1,377.00      | \$3.00     | \$1,377.00      |
| 27       | 624       | MOBILIZATION                  | 1                  | LS              | \$5,000.00     | \$5,000.00           | \$4,950.00 | \$4,950.00      | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00      |
| 28       | 659       | SEEDING AND MULCHING, APP     | 1                  | LS              |                | \$0.00               | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00      | \$1,125.53 | \$1,125.53      |